New Jersey 7 93% 865,405 2.0%
New Mexico 2 49% 97,600 0.1%
New York 25 86% 3,531,579 6.2%
North Carolina 14 95% 1,885,678 3.2%
Ohio 25 88% 3,876,028 6.7%
Pennsylvania 14 86% 2,147,269 4.4%
Rhode Island 1 91% 148,395 0.3%
South Carolina 7 70% 792,641 1.1%
Tennessee 16 97% 1,926,084 3.5%
Texas 86 92% 9,370,240 18.6%
Utah 3 98% 606,334 1.0%
Virginia 13 93% 1,708,807 3.3%
West Virginia 3 91% 354,938 0.6%
Wisconsin 2 87% 259,953 0.4%
Wyoming 1 91% 154,930 0.3%

394 90% 51,847,533 100%

Region

East 100 89% 13,901,686 25.3%
Midwest 76 88% 10,350,664 18.6%
South 182 91% 21,665,516 41.3%
West 36 90% 5,929,667 14.8%

394 90% 51,847,533 100%

(1)

Edgar Filing: NEW PLAN EXCEL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 424B5

10

GLA represents gross leasable area in square feet.

(2)

ABR represents 2002 scheduled annualized base rent based on contractual minimum lease payments as of December 31, 2002.

S-10

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our actual capitalization as of December 31, 2002 on a historical basis, and on as adjusted basis giving effect
to this offering and the application of the net proceeds from this offering and the proposed redemption of our Series B cumulative redeemable
preferred stock, as if all such events had occurred on December 31, 2002.

December 31, 2002

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)

Debt:
Mortgages payable, including unamortized premium of $20,403 at December
31, 2002 $ 671,200 $ 671,200
Notes payable, net of unamortized discount of $2,222 at December 31,
2002 783,927 783,927
Notes payable, other 28,349 28,349
Credit facilities 230,000 218,512

Total debt 1,713,476 1,701,988

Minority Interest 39,434 39,434
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, Series B: 6,300 depositary shares each representing 1/10 of one
share of 85/8% Series B Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, 630 shares
outstanding on an actual basis, and none outstanding on an as adjusted basis;
Series D: 1,500 depositary shares, each representing 1/10 of one share of Series
D Cumulative Voting Step-Up Premium Rate Preferred Stock, 150 shares
outstanding on an actual and as adjusted basis; Series E: 7,000 depositary
shares each representing 1/10 of one share of Series E Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred Stock, none outstanding on an actual basis, and 700 shares